TOTAL 1506	10-13-1998	<u> </u>	U.S. DEPART	MENT OF COMM	ERCE
137-92				nt and Trademark	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	100795106	dached	original documents	or copy theret	<u>n:</u>
			of receiving party(i		<u> </u>
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):			rosystems, Inc.	03).	
Li Gong	1 4 1000	Internal Address:	rosystems, me.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	, 1	internal Address.			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	A Company of the Comp				
✓ Assignment □	Merger	Street Address:	2550 Garcia Avenu	e	
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
DAREU SOC DATE R 914	2 f 0568.	City: Mountain View	State/Country	CA ZIP:	9404 1100
Execution Date: April 7, 1998	Ad	ditional name(s) &	address(es) attache	d? 🗌 Yes	
A. Patent Application No(s). 08/988,439 filed	th a new application, the exected 12/11/97 B.	Patent No(s).	·		
A. Patent Application No(s). 08/988,439 filed			·		
A. Patent Application No(s). 08/988,439 filed	B. Additional numbers attack	Patent No(s).			
A. Patent Application No(s). 08/988,439 filed 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond to the corresponding to the correspondin	d 12/11/97 B. Additional numbers attac	Patent No(s).	pplications and pate	nts involved:	1
5. Name and address of party to whom correst document should be mailed:	Additional numbers attackspondence concerning 6.	Patent No(s). hed? Yes Total number of ap	oplications and pate	nts involved:	1
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	Additional numbers attackspondence concerning 6.	Patent No(s). hed? Yes Total number of ap	oplications and pate	nts involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correst document should be mailed:	Additional numbers attackspondence concerning 6.	Patent No(s). hed? Yes Total number of ap Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed	oplications and pater	\$40.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correst document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMER Internal Address:	Additional numbers attacts spondence concerning 6.	Patent No(s). hed? Yes Total number of ap Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to	oplications and pate 3.41) be charged to depos	\$40.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correst document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMER	Additional numbers attacts spondence concerning 6.	Patent No(s). hed? Yes Total number of ap Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed	oplications and pater 3.41) be charged to depos	\$40.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correst document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMER Internal Address:	Additional numbers attacts spondence concerning 6.	Patent No(s). hed? Yes Total number of ap Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to Deposit account nu	oplications and pater 3.41) be charged to depos	\$40.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correst document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMER Internal Address: Street Address: 99 Canal Center Plaza, S	Additional numbers attacks spondence concerning 6. RY 7. Suite 300 8.	Patent No(s). hed? Yes Total number of ap Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to Deposit account nu 50-0385	oplications and pater 3.41) be charged to depos	\$40.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correst document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMER Internal Address: Street Address: 99 Canal Center Plaza, S	Additional numbers attack spondence concerning 6. Suite 300 8. Zip: _22314	Patent No(s). hed? Yes Total number of ap Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to Deposit account nu 50-0385	oplications and pater 3.41) be charged to depos	\$40.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correst document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMER Internal Address: Street Address: 99 Canal Center Plaza, S City: Alexandria State: VA	Additional numbers attacks spondence concerning 6. Suite 300 8. Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS	Patent No(s). hed? Yes Total number of ap Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to Deposit account nu 50-0385	oplications and pater 3.41) be charged to depos	sit account	.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correst document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMER Internal Address: Street Address: 99 Canal Center Plaza, Street Address: State: VA City: Alexandria State: VA	Additional numbers attacks spondence concerning 6. Suite 300 8. Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS	Patent No(s). hed? Yes Total number of ap Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to Deposit account nu 50-0385	oplications and pater 3.41) be charged to depos	sit account	.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correst document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMER Internal Address: Street Address: 99 Canal Center Plaza, S City: Alexandria State: VA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel	Additional numbers attacks spondence concerning 6. Suite 300 8. Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS	Patent No(s). hed? Yes Total number of ap Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to Deposit account nu 50-0385	pplications and pater 3.41) be charged to depose amber:	sit account	.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correst document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMER Internal Address: Street Address: 99 Canal Center Plaza, S City: Alexandria State: VA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel of the original document.	Additional numbers attack spondence concerning 6. RY 7. Suite 300 8. Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS fief, the foregoing information of the content of the co	Patent No(s). hed? Yes Total number of ap Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to Deposit account nu 50-0385	pplications and pater 3.41) be charged to depose amber:	sit account Copy is a true of	.00

PATENT REEL: 9343 FRAME: 0217

sFORM PTO-1596 1-31-92 Docket No.: 50435-020 (3070-009 To the Honorable Commissioner of F	05-07-1998	Γ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ached original documents or copy thereto:
	100706164	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	1	ddress of receiving party(ies):
Li Gong OIP	Nan	
Additional name (\$) of control of party(ies) a		mal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
⊠ Assignmon VR40EMA	Merger Stre	et Address: 2550 Garcia Avenue
Security Agreement	Change of Mame	
Other	JUL 2 4 1000 S	•••
Execution Date: April 7, 1997		nal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s If the document is being filed together wit		date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s). 08/988,439	B. Pate	nt No(s).
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	Additional numbers attached?	Yes
	spondence concerning 6. Total	number of applications and patents involved: 1
document should be mailed:		
document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMER	Y 7. Tota	1 fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\$40.00
document should be mailed:	Y 7. Tota	
document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMER Internal Address:	7. Tota	1 fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\$40.00
document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMER	7. Tota Suite 300 8. Depo	I fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account osit account number:
document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMER Internal Address:	7. Tota Suite 300 8. Depo	I fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMER Internal Address: Street Address: 99 Canal Center Plaza, S	7. Tota Suite 300 8. Depo 50- Zip: 22314	I fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account osit account number:
document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMER Internal Address: Street Address: 99 Canal Center Plaza, S City: Alexandria State: VA	7. Tota Suite 300 8. Depo 50-	I fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account osit account number:
document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMER Internal Address: Street Address: 99 Canal Center Plaza, S City: Alexandria State: VA 9. Statement and signature.	7. Tota Suite 300 8. Depr 50- Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPA	I fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account osit account number: 0385
document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMER Internal Address: Street Address: 99 Canal Center Plaza, S City: Alexandria State: VA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belt	7. Tota Suite 300 8. Depr 50- Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPA	I fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account osit account number:
document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMER Internal Address: Street Address: 99 Canal Center Plaza, S City: Alexandria State: VA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bell of the original document.	7. Tota Suite 300 8. Depr 50- Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account osit account number: O385 CE ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMER Internal Address: Street Address: 99 Canal Center Plaza, S City: Alexandria State: VA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bell of the original document. Marcel K. Bingham, Reg. No. P-42,327	Suite 300 Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account osit account number: O385 CE The and correct and any attached copy is a true copy April 14, 1998
document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMER Internal Address: Street Address: 99 Canal Center Plaza, S City: Alexandria State: VA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bell of the original document.	Suite 300 Suite 300 Suite 300 Solution 30	Authorized to be charged to deposit account osit account number: O385 CE ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

05/06/1998 DCDATES 00000154 500385 08988439

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Docket No.: 50435-020 (3070-009)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Li Gong of Sun Microsystems, Inc., have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled PROTECTION DOMAINS TO PROVIDE SECURITY IN A COMPUTER SYSTEM,

executed by me on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith:

OR

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 11, 1997, and identified by United States Serial No. 08/988,439;

AND WHEREAS, SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 2550 Garcia Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043-1100 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Spirl 7, 1998

RECORDED: 07/21/1998

REEL: 9343 FRAME: 0219